

Network Provider Update

To: Medi-Cal and Cal MediConnect* network participants

July 2022

From: Manuel T.G. Enriquez Har 16 Sug

Senior Director, Provider Network Management

Subject: Department of Health Care Services Medi-Cal Provider Bulletins

The Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) issued Medi-Cal bulletins during June 2022 with updates on the below topics. We are sharing this update with you to ensure you are aware of the information, and you can apply the information to your practice or facility operations, where appropriate.

- 1. Preventative Medicine Services Update for Initial and Periodic Preventive Medicine E&M Visits
- 2. Updated LDCT Lung Cancer Screen Criteria
- 3. Age Eligibility and Availability Revised for Cabenuva
- 4. Policy Clarification for Select Rapid Whole Genome Sequencing Codes
- 5. New Medi-Cal Benefit for Hepatitis B Vaccine
- 6. Annual Cognitive Assessment Added as a Medi-Cal Benefit
- 7. Respiratory Supplies: Updates to the List of Medical Supplies Billing Codes, Units and Quantity Limits
- 8. Policy Update for Psychological and Psychiatric Services
- 9. One Time Injection Administration Fee Update
- 10. National Correct Coding Initiative Quarterly Update for July 2022

For information about the above changes, please refer to <u>Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | June 2022 | Bulletin 576General Medicine | June 2022 | Bulletin 576</u>

- Reporting Procedure for Intermittent Clinics and Mobile Health Units
 For information about the above change, please refer to <u>Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update Clinics and Hospitals | June 2022 | Bulletin 573Clinics and Hospitals | June 2022 | Bulletin 573
 </u>
- 1. HAP Client Eligibility System Updated to Capture Modality Used for Enrollment For information about the above change, please refer to Medi-Cal: Family PACT Update

Reminders:

- Please remind Medi-Cal patients to check in with their local county office if their address has
 changed during the past two years. Members can find their local county office and apply for
 benefits at <u>BenefitsCal.com</u>.
- Providers should bill using valid Medi-Cal codes and following Medi-Cal guidelines for modifier requirements. Please visit the Medi-Cal website for detailed billing information.

If you have questions about applying a benefit to Blue Shield of California Promise Health Plan members, please call our Provider Services Department at **(800) 468-9935** from 6 a.m. to 6:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.

*Cal MediConnect network participants are responsible for identifying and applying the guidance and requirements that pertain to their patients.